Typical Characteristics
 on
PS-5G18G-400-A-SFF
7311-F Grove Rd, Frederick, MD 21704 USA  Phone: (301)662-5019  Fax: (301)662-1731
Web: www.pmi-rf.com email: sales@pmi-rf.com
PMI MODEL NUMBER PS-5G18G-400-A-SFF IS AN ANALOG
CONTROLLED PHASE SHIFTER THAT OPERATES OVER THE
5.0 TO 18.0GHZ FREQUENCY RANGE.
January 27, 2014
Designed by: Kevin Mason
Reported by: Kevin Mason
Typical Characteristics
 on
PS-5G18G-400-A-SFF
7311-F Grove Rd, Frederick, MD 21704 USA  Phone: (301)662-5019  Fax: (301)662-1731
Web: www.pmi-rf.com email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Product Feature
Typical Characteristics
 on
PS-5G18G-400-A-SFF
7311-F Grove Rd, Frederick, MD 21704 USA  Phone: (301)662-5019  Fax: (301)662-1731
Web: www.pmi-rf.com email: sales@pmi-rf.com
SUMMARY TEST DATA ON PHASE SHIFTER
TEST ITEM
 NO.
PARAMETERS SPECIFIED VALUE MEASURED VALUE REMARKS
QA/QC
1
Frequency Range:
5 – 18 GHz
Pass
2
Phase Shift Range:
5–10 GHz:180° Min, 400° Typ
10–13 GHz:135° Min, 200° Typ
13-18 GHz:45° Min, 120° Typ
Pass
3
Insertion Loss:
5–10 GHz:12 dB Max,8 dB Typ
10–18 GHz:7 dB Max,4 dB Typ
Pass
4
Return Loss
(In/Out):
8 dB Typ
Pass
5
Control Voltage
Range:
0 to +10 VDC
DO NOT EXCEED +10VDC
Pass
6
Modulation
Bandwidth:
50 MHz Typ
Pass
7
Phase Voltage
Sensitivity:
40° / V Typ
Pass
8
Maximum RF Input:
+30dBm CW
Pass
Production Manager Approval: ___ _______                                                   Date:
QA/QC Approval:                                                                                                Date:
Customer :
Job No :
Model No : PS-5G18G-400-A-SFF
Serial No :
Tested By : Kevin Mason
Temperature : +25C
Date  : 1/27/2014
Typical Characteristics
 on
PS-5G18G-400-A-SFF
7311-F Grove Rd, Frederick, MD 21704 USA  Phone: (301)662-5019  Fax: (301)662-1731
Web: www.pmi-rf.com email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Typical Characteristics
 on
PS-5G18G-400-A-SFF
7311-F Grove Rd, Frederick, MD 21704 USA  Phone: (301)662-5019  Fax: (301)662-1731
Web: www.pmi-rf.com email: sales@pmi-rf.com
5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Phase 592 587 530 457 396 337 297 255 230 208 186 163 145 130
0
100
200
300
400
500
600
700
N
o
rm
al
iz
e
d
 P
h
as
e
 S
h
if
t
(D
e
gr
e
e
s)
Frequency (GHz)
Typical Phase Shift vs. Frequency @ Vctl = 10V
(Relative to Vctl = 0V)
Typical Characteristics
 on
PS-5G18G-400-A-SFF
7311-F Grove Rd, Frederick, MD 21704 USA  Phone: (301)662-5019  Fax: (301)662-1731
Web: www.pmi-rf.com email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Phase Noise Plot
Frequency = 10GHz
Input Power = +8dBm
Typical Characteristics
 on
PS-5G18G-400-A-SFF
7311-F Grove Rd, Frederick, MD 21704 USA  Phone: (301)662-5019  Fax: (301)662-1731
Web: www.pmi-rf.com email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Typical Characteristics
 on
PS-5G18G-400-A-SFF
7311-F Grove Rd, Frederick, MD 21704 USA  Phone: (301)662-5019  Fax: (301)662-1731
Web: www.pmi-rf.com email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Insertion Loss @ Vctl = 0V
Typical Characteristics
 on
PS-5G18G-400-A-SFF
7311-F Grove Rd, Frederick, MD 21704 USA  Phone: (301)662-5019  Fax: (301)662-1731
Web: www.pmi-rf.com email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Insertion Loss @ Vctl = 2V
Typical Characteristics
 on
PS-5G18G-400-A-SFF
7311-F Grove Rd, Frederick, MD 21704 USA  Phone: (301)662-5019  Fax: (301)662-1731
Web: www.pmi-rf.com email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Insertion Loss @ Vctl = 4V
Typical Characteristics
 on
PS-5G18G-400-A-SFF
7311-F Grove Rd, Frederick, MD 21704 USA  Phone: (301)662-5019  Fax: (301)662-1731
Web: www.pmi-rf.com email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Insertion Loss @ Vctl = 6V
Typical Characteristics
 on
PS-5G18G-400-A-SFF
7311-F Grove Rd, Frederick, MD 21704 USA  Phone: (301)662-5019  Fax: (301)662-1731
Web: www.pmi-rf.com email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Insertion Loss @ Vctl = 8V
Typical Characteristics
 on
PS-5G18G-400-A-SFF
7311-F Grove Rd, Frederick, MD 21704 USA  Phone: (301)662-5019  Fax: (301)662-1731
Web: www.pmi-rf.com email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Insertion Loss @ Vctl = 10V